Reply-To: Arts Access, Inc. <<u>iennifer@artsaccessin</u>c.org>



## Thursday, June 29 1:00 pm - 3:00 pm



Arts Access and the Artist Link Project (ALP) would like to invite you to join us for a guided tour of the <u>current exhibits</u> at CAM Raleigh, on Thursday, June 29!

ALP is designed to support artists with disabilities, by providing a database of professional and emerging artists with disabilities and arts educators who are

skilled at teaching people with disabilities. The project's plan includes events that will support these artists and bring together people who care about inclusive arts.

CAM Raleigh is the contemporary art museum in downtown Raleigh. It's a great place to see what's new in the art world and get excited about your own creative efforts. CAM is at the forefront of contemporary art and welcoming to people with disabilities! Our tour of the museum will include an opportunity to hear from CAM's Executive Director, Gab Smith, view the exhibits and then a discussion among the group about interests, needs and future ALP events.

Join Us and be inspired!

Please contact our Program Coordinator, Jennifer Marshburn jennifer@artsaccessinc.org, if you have questions or would like to request accommodations. Please send all accommodation requests by June 22. RSVP by phone at 919-833-9919.

> To learn more about the Artist Link Project, visit our website. www.artsaccessinc.org









Arts Access is a member of the VSA Affiliate Network - a program of the John F. Kennedy Center for the Performing Arts



Copyright © 2017 Arts Access, Inc., All rights reserved.

You have received this email because you previously providing your contact information to Arts Access, Inc. We appreciate your interest in our organization and our mission of "Making the arts accessible to people with disabilities" and we hope you will continue to be interested in receiving our periodic newsletters. To stay on our mailing list, you don't need to do anything. Or if you want to be removed, please use the unsubscribe link below.

> Our mailing address is: Arts Access, Inc. P.O. Box 10574 Raleigh, NC 27605

Add us to your address book

Want to change how you receive these emails? You can <u>update your preferences</u> or <u>unsubscribe from this list</u>

MailChimp.